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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1313
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2011
NEW RAILWAY LINE IN NCR
Rajbhar Shri Ramashankar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the survey for new railway line from Barhaj Bazar to Faizabad via Dohrighat under North-Eastern Railway has been completed;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time frame set for its completion; and

(d) the funds likely to be spent thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. A survey for construction of new line from Barhaj Bazar- Faizabad via Doharighat was completed in 2006-07.
As per survey report, the cost of construction of 194 kms long line was assessed as Rs 782 crore. The work could not be taken up due to the un-remunerative nature of the project and limited availability of resources.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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